	12			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/0 DMB No. 0051-0027 (exp	5. 6/30/2008)	IAR I	6	
C PTO 1505 (P 00/0	.5.			

03-22-2007



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE as Patent and Trademark Office

ney Docket: 161,700-088

1	03385	866
---	-------	-----

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trad∋mark ∈	103385800ne new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies) Denise Barbut	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CoAxia, Inc. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache 1? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 7, 2000	Street Address: 10900 73rd Avenue North, Suite 102		
Security Agreement Char ge of Name	City: Maple Grove		
Joint Research Agreement	State: MN		
☐ Government Interest Assignment☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 55369-5400		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ This of A. Patent Application No.(s)	locument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
ersdmun landitibt A	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ no		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Diane K. Wong	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 610 Newport Center Drive, 17th Floor	·		
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Newport Beach	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92660</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (949) 760-9600	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (949) 823-6994	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2862		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Diane K. Wong		
9. Signature: Diane K. W.M.	March/ /_, 2007		
	Date		
Signature Diane K. Wood	Date Total number of pages including cover 3		
Diane K. Woag Name of Person Signing			

238562 25000000 09237252 03/21/2007 MJAMA1

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, DENISE BARBUT, a citizen of U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled DEVICES AND METHODS FOR PREVENTING DISTAL EMBOLIZATION FROM THE INTERNAL CAROTID ARTERY USING FLOW REVERSAL BY PARTIAL OCCLUSION OF THE EXTERNAL CAROTID ARTERY for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed on April 7, 1999, assigned Serial No. 09/287,252; and

WHEREAS, CoAxia, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 70 East 77th Street, New York, NY 10021–1181 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

PATENT REEL: 019059 FRAME: 0797 said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	WITNESS my hand at Fo en	45 7 7 C SK		, New York,
this _	ay of February, 2000.		. \	

2

RECORDED: 03/16/2007